



PROCESS CERTIFICATE

TÜV SÜD Management Service GmbH (CI000021)

declares that there is justifiable confidence that the processes

Production of compound feed

Production of feed materials

Storage & transshipment of feed

Trade in compound feed

Trade in feed materials

at the participant



AGROBS GmbH

at the company location:

Angerbreite 27, 82541 Münsing, Germany GMP012390

comply with the applicable requirements and conditions of the standard

GMP+ B1 Production, trade and services

of the GMP+ FC scheme (based on GMP+ C6) of GMP+ International.

The certificate relates to the sites with their standards / processes / scope of application see enclosure.

Certificate decision date: 2023-10-20 Certificate Registration No.: 12 000 52823 TMS

Certificate validity: 2023-10-20 - 2025-10-09 Order No.: 707054189

Fred Wenke Head of Certification Body Munich, 2023-10-23

Page 1 of 2



TITA





ENCLOSURE OF CERTIFICATE

Certificate Registration No.: 12 000 52823 TMS / Order No.: 707054189

The certificate relates to:

| Sites | Standard / Process / Scope of application |
|---|---|
| AGROBS GmbH Angerbreite 27 82541 Münsing Germany GMP012390 | GMP+ B1 Production, trade and services Production of compound feed Production of feed materials Storage & transshipment of feed Trade in compound feed Trade in feed materials Production and trade of feed materials and compound feeds, storage and transshipment |
| AGROBS GmbH Am Schlichtfeld 21 82541 Münsing Germany GMP055368 | GMP+ B1 Production, trade and services Trade in compound feed Trade in feed materials Trade of feed materials and compound feeds |
| Agrobs GmbH Edelbuchweg 16 82544 Egling Germany GMP056869 | GMP+ B1 Production, trade and services Storage & transshipment of feed |
| Agrobs GmbH Jettenhausener Str. 30 82064 Kleindingharting Germany GMP056868 | GMP+ B1 Production, trade and services Storage & transshipment of feed |
| Agrobs GmbH Buchberg 2 82538 Geretsried Germany GMP059048 | GMP+ B1 Production, trade and services Storage & transshipment of feed |



Fred Wenke Head of Certification Body Munich, 2023-10-23





